
High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industrial 
Sewing Machine with an Automatic Thread Trim 

® 

(to prevent the thread from becoming tangled up;Bird's Nest Prevention) 

~-*~*m~~*~~~~c rom~~tt~) 

-
I 

23809 
No.0868 .. Q6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1\-'Y IJ .A 1-- ;:··fum~;:~~.., -c 
1. " Jiaa" ~O)aa~ma.ll 

1) "* .. EP ........... 1¥1@0)1~- ':.1 ~ 'Y? ~=tt~ t- "L~@~J!~ nt.:'llll~ >a:Xio.;t; t- a: 't. 

~j!p;j~~i" ~)!·~¥& 1) .A~" >a;~~!.-"( ( tt~ 1.'. 

2) "01" ............... .-.::-:/"'1'0)" Jiaa" O)all.a.Jl>a:~~ 1.- "L < tt~ "'· 
2. ~~~0)~*~;~:, @~>a:~!.-. 0.1. 2.5~0)~-!i~i, :§l:~ (${i'r;(-~Jv) >a:~t-a:'t. 

3. ~·~0) < ) ~;~;, m'llll~H~.QlZL-"LI.'.Q-1-W~'T:';Ii).Q;:c>a::Xio.;t:t-a:'t. 

4. 15.A ~.-.::--:/0)----- ~~;~;. mm.QlZ"T:;Ii).Q;:c>a:Xio.;t;t-a:'t. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

g) (X 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

m!Jm . 9'1-~00{,* 

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

J:.ltl!OOi* 
3. NEEDLE BAR, HOOK DRIVING SHAF & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

~~·l'ltlr·lild!Mi* 

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

:fill~ ~J:.If'OOi* 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

~I) 00f* 

6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

*;ro I) ~Ji:~H* ( 1 ) 

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

*;ro I) ~i:OOi* ( 2 ) 

B. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ........................................... 15 

§ J}J~~ I) mJ-f* 

9. WIPER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

TJ-1 ;"\-00-f* 

10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

~naoof* 

11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

na11i001* 

12. THREAD HOLDER & AIR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

*i*#f·::r:Y-001* 
13. THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

* f:::. <· I) 00f* 

14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

x1v 1- tJ;"\- · *~~i:OOi* 

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 

*li~llfOOi* 

16. LIST FOR INFOMATION OF CHANGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

~£'rg¥fi 1) :;J.. }-

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

JmBlS·;$1-~~1*. 

9 

4 

50 

- 1 -

~19 

56·60 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!\!'!:. :'!_0- _NQT!: ____ P~_N,9. __________ _D_Ji! § _C_ ~ _I_P_ '! 0 N ~ - _'1- - !:_ - 1_ - - - - - - -Q}~ ------
1 110-70802 FACE PLATE ~'!11~ 1 
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET ~Y1~JI' ::t~Y 1 
3 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t71Y' 1/8-44 1=4 1 
4 229-00757 FACE PLATE OIL SHIELD ASM. ~'!17' .ll};' 9JI' YWn 1 
5 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG }~tY 2 
6 TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG F)lt'J I 
7 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 1HY11;!;'9 1 
8 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 "}~;'1Y 3/16-28 L=9 8 
9 * 229-54705 CORD FIXING METAL FITTING :H·r~:IJt~· 1 

10 * 229-00401 WINDOW PLATE '\'}'1!1 1 
11 * 110-03308 GASKET 'IF' •B11' ''\'Y 1 
12 01 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1 (SMALL) . T;t' ':17"' !It l(Y39) 1 
13 04 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL., 3 (SMALL). ?Yt' 'f'jl;' Jl, 3('}39) I 
14 100-04109 GROUND MARK ~'7Wv-~ 1 
15 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 "}~;'1'}' 3/16-28 L=6 1 
16 1'!-2000502-RO RUBBER PLUG FJ!b 1 
17 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 1:7~:;· 3/16-28 L=l8 I 
18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 11' ::t~\111'- A}::IJI' 1 
19 TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG }~tY 1 
20 114-16203 MAGNET CORD RUBBER v~· :J-V :J' A 1 
21 * 229-45463 THREAD TENS ION ASM. , NO. 1 :'i' HHFfElJJUi~) 1 
22 * 229-45414 THREAD TENSION POST !J'11f1}739~r~' 9 (1) 
23 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE !1'11f.H739nYH (l) 
24 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK !1'1H1r739'l:t'7 ( 2) 
25 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING !1'11f1}739YJI'1 (1) 
26 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT ?i' 11HFf395'nF (1) 
27 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 1"'*'' 3/16-28 L=6 1 
28 * 229-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 7Yt' '.1:1111' - 1 
29 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 "}~;'1y' 3/16-28 L=6 l 
30 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MHY11A 1 
31 * 229-21001 SCREW 7 -M F7YHAFJI:f'Ji' 1 
32 * 229-45356 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1}7395'(~~) 1 
33 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT 1~739'}1::1} (l) 
34 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER 1}739,t'7h17Y~·~ (I) 
35 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A 1~7395'11'1(A) (1) 
36 229-21803 DISK STOPPER 1Ff39H'7flfr (l) 
37 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 1}739,t'7 (2) 
38 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST 1~739'};};'9 (l) 
39 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1HJ)JI' * (I) 
40 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE 1}739,;};'9!1'1 (1) 
41 SS-8090670-SP sCREW 9/64-40 L- 5. 5 ~JiiY' 9/64-40 L-5.5 (I) 
42 * SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 }~~,. 15/64-28 L=7 1 
43 * 229-20904 PIN 1~lJl,~t· y 1 
44 05 114-17615 THROAT PLATE A 1191!1 A 1 
45 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 yJl,f'j~'}' 11/64-40 L=8. 5 1 
46 SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64 40 L 8.5 \'JLh*'' 11/64-40 L-8. 5 I 
47 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-MHYNB 1 
48 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7:W 11/64-40 L=6 1 
49 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2. 5 L=4 }~tY D=12.5 L=4 2 
50 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 "}~;'1-7' 3/16-28 L=9 3 
51 229-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASM. A"' H:'i(!i~) 1 
52 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE ;wH!l (1) 
53 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING A~;'9-{~JI'1 (I) 
54 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1. 9 t7*Y' 3/32-56 L=l.9 (2) 
55 * 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD "' ::tV,fl9 4 
56 07 B1109-012-IOB THROAT PLATE ( I ) IIH:'i I 1 
57 02 114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) 7'1t'YbJI'-(JE739) l 
58 03 M6010-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK 71:J911'::t~AA7~ 1 
59 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 "}~;' ~]' 3/16-28 L=12 1 
60 06 114-97203 THROAT PLATE JIH!l 1 
61 1'/P-0501016-sD WASHER 5Xl0.5X1 t7J'j':f 5X1o.5X1 1 
62 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5 • 3 fiYH' b' 1 D=5. 3 1 
63 02 CM-3002000-01 ATIENTION SEAL ll:'1b'7~917-l(16) 1 
64 01 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(l6) Jlt~J~7~91)-Jl,(l6) 1 

NOTE OHiD 01 .•.. FOR USE IN JAPAN B*JII 
02 ..•. FOR JE JEJII 
03 •••. EXCEPT JE JE~~< 
04 •..• EXCEPT JE,USE IN JAPAN JE,B*~~< 
05 •••• FOR DDL-5556NC-7 DDL-5556NC-7 JI1 
06 ..•• FOR DDL-5556ND-7 DDL-5556ND-7 JI1 
07 •••• FOR EXPORT ~t!:lJII 

- 2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS 

J:$!1Jmif* 

7 

42 

r-
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 

41---1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-1 
( 1~14 
1 _yw 
I - I 

I 
I 
I 

- 3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
I8 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

* SS-8151I50-TP 
229-03009 

02 110-39351 
110-17357 
SL-405100I-MZ 

02 110-39203 
HX-0004300-00 
110-39070 
I10-39062 

01 B1905-54I-BOO 
110-05204 
BI408-552-000 
B1903-552-000 

* 229-I9203 
229-03157 
SS-8681650-TP 
SS:::8660610-TP 
R0-0442401-00 
SS-7681650-TP 
229-03108 
229-03207 
B1215-552-000 

* 229-03306 
229-10053 
SS-6661110-SP 
229-10004 
229-I0103 * SS-40906I5-SP 
110-02409 
110-02508 
RC-1850001-KP 

* 229-04155 
SS-8660610-TP 
I14-16963 
WP-0450801-SD 
SS-8151550-SP 
114-16955 
M4007-110-0AA 
M4007-110-0AB 
SS-6111210-SP 

* 229-37965 
* 229-03900 

R0-0291801-00 
II0-02904 

NOTE (ff.~C.) 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
MAIN SHAFT 
CRANK SHAFT ASM. 
THREAD TAKE- UP CRANK SHAFT ASM 
SCREW M5 L=9. 6 
FELT 
CLIP 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
LEFT SCREW 
OIL PROTECTING RUBBER 
COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. 
SCREW 9/32-28 L-16 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
COUNTER WEIGHT 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 
BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=11 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
OIL SEAL 
SNAP RING 18.5 
MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
HAND WHEEL ASM. 
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
HAi''ID WHEEL ASM. 
MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 
MAGNET FITTING BASE BASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
DYNAMO STATOR 
ADJUSTING PIN 
RUBBER RING 
ROLLER FELT 

01 ...• SELECTIVE PART(A-D) 
02 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN 

- 4-

- - - ~ - _':I- - !:_ _1_ - - - -Qj:~ 

~~~y· 15/64-28 L=I0.5 
ip]'>J' 'J 
J-Yt' Y~~I}' 'J 'J~ 

7Yt' YHI'>J' 'J 'J~ 

~· 7t -*'f J"t,' J-*}' M5 L=9. 6 
7Yt'Y~~I}' 'J~~fJ~777I~~ 
1r1'J'll\' Y~ • 
9Y'J7Yt' Y N 
9Y'JrYt' Y 'J~ 
7Yt' Y ::-V Jl,l\' 79Y'J' 
Tl9i};'fJ'J7Y'J 
,..yl};· - 'l7'l'Jnn • 
t~· y~y· 

rYt' Y7T 7f9J' A 
1971::.<1('!~) 
~~~y 9/32-28 L-16 
~~~y· 1/4-40 L=6 
09Y'J' 
'lt7~,. 9/32-28 L=16 
1971::.<1 
fJ!W 'J'I~~J1 
'J7Y'J ~93- f3-t1~7-
?fJ)' 'JftJ~~~ 
t'JY"'Y)Y»JJ ('J~) 
t7~,. 1/4-40 L=11 
:t'JY"'YY'l:bA 
t'JY"''lYY7JA::.<7::<~fJ1 
7""''-*'' 9/64-40 L=6 
fJTJ7''JfJ7l1M!t 
~~~ ;HJ1)-./!I 
C]J' !J~~r; 18.5 
fJTJ)''J::<7::<~fJ7(N) 
~~~y· 1/4-40 L=6 
Jl;(' ~ 'J' ~' ('J~) 
t7~':b' ~ 4.5X10X0.8 
~~~,. I5/64-28 L=15 
J\ ;<' ~ 'J' J1 "'\' ( 71 J' ? ) 
'"'~1~ ~911~'1 A 'J~ 
"'i'J'~'~ ~917~'1 B 'J~ 
t7~,. 11/64-40 1=12 
,..,r.Yf::<r-!J- C'J~) 

'J7'l'J~93?f3?t1t"Y 
09Y'J' 
~y7·~y3g f3?t17I~p 

3~.t!RW~ (A-D) 
El4>:ffl 

1 
I 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
I 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
I 
1 
1 

(2) 
(I) 

I 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR, HOOK DRIVING SHAF & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS 

#.f$·~fil!·.TI:flll~~ 

----------
I --------, 
I --, I 
I I ~151 I 
I 

1~1 I 
I I I 1-14 I 
I II~ I I 

2 I I I I I 
I I I I 3 
I I L ___ ..J 
I I ,----:-~ I 
I I I I I 
I I I 17 1_161 
I II~ I I 
I I I I I 
I LL ____ _j I 
I --------- 1--12 3 
I r ~---

I ,-----, 
45 I l I 20---, I I 

./ I I I 
./ I i'H@I ./ 

I 4_(5~ I I I I I I I L: ___ 
I 8 L ____ _j 
I I ~-----, 

7 I 11~1 I I I I 
8 I I I §J l-21 

I I I I 
I I I ~22l 
I I L ____ ::J 
I L ________ 

10--e ----~ 

11~ ~32 28 

34 

t-33 

5 -

23 

25 

26 

27 

47 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

* 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP 
B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER 
114-17102 

* 229-06457 
SS-6090670-TP 
B1414-555-000 
229-20805 
B1403-155-000 
SS-7080510-TP 
229-06309 
MDB-100Bl100 
B1306-155-0CO 
B1306-155-0BO 
B1305-012-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1306-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1307-155-0BO 
B1307-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1308-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
229-05004 

01 110-38650 
229-05103 
110-04207 

* 229-16308 
02 MC-2005007-50 

CS-079101A-SH 
SS-6110420-TP 
229-16001 
110-38809 
SS-4110915-TP 

03 MDP-500B1400 
114-18308 
CS-079073A-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 

* 229-16555 
110-15906 
Bl808-552-000 

* 229-32909 
110-38759 
114-22607 
114-22508 

04 114-17201 
111-41355 
SS-4120915-SP 

NOTE O:UrD 

NEEDLE BAR A 
NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L:;;:6 
SLIDE BLOCK 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE DBX1 #11 
GEAR & PINION ASM. 
GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER 
GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER 
GEAR ASM. LARGE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
UPRIGHT SHAFT 
HOOK ASM. 
UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 
UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, REAR 
NEEDLE 134 NM7 5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D:;;:7.94 W=10 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
NEEDLE DPX5 # 14 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. 
OIL WICK 
OIL SEAL SCREW 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
OIL SHIELD 
OIL SHIELD, A 
NEEDLE BARB 
HOOK. ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 

01. ... FOR USE IN JAPAN 
02 .... FOR JE 
03 .... FOR JO 
04 .... FOR JE & JO 

- 6-

li).I;Ji' t}t}!Jt(;OI-:\'117' 
ll H' - tJ!l;;(?l!f.. 
li).I;Ji' t} A 
li).I;Ji' t}~: '\'U~) 

t7.7-Y'' 9/64-40 L:;;:6 
,r.).I;Ji' iJ'J.' :\' 1'Jf1:JO 
ll9;li'tJ1~7'1N 
l\ ).1;};' )''J.;;('J.Jl, 

VJI>t71-Y'' 1/8-44 L=4. 5 
ll9;li'91~711 
119 DBX1 #11 
;IJ-i)ll'l' J!.Y )'' 3-1' '!~ 

tJ!l'JJi)ll'l' Jt.y 'I~ 

9!1'hiJli'I'J!.y '1.'1 'I~ 
~:;(,7.)'' 1/4-40 L=8 
9!171-l)li'I'IV )'3- 'I~ 

~;;(,ty· 1/4-40 L=8 
)''J.iJi)li'J' JI>V '!:::. 
)''J.;IJ-I)ll'l' )~'? '1.'1 'I~ 

};;(t.)'' 1/4-40 L=8 
Y'J.'JJ-I)M' !I>V )'3t} 'I~ 

~:;(1-)'' 1/4-40 L=8 
'J.j')'''J 
'\':ltJJ.'Jt 'l' 'I~ 
'J.j')'' 'liJ!J;;('J.J~ 

!J.j-'7' :?)''J.;;('J.Jl, 
J:cy' 'Jt})'IJ;;(!J.J1 
119 )'J.;;(1;'l 134 NM75 
A7A~tJ1 D:;;:7. 94 W=lO 'I~ 
t71)'' 11/64-40 L:;;:4.8 
Y'H''I 
f;IJiJ'Vti)I 
f~'.ty• 11/64-40 L=9 
,r.).l DPX5 #14 
)'{)'' :J.'! ;;(!J.)), 

A7A~iJ1 '1:::. 
~;;(~y· 11/64-40 L=3.5 
YtY'''JVI~;;(,7.)'' ('!~) 
)'1;-'7':9VI};;(1)''J.)''; 
J.)'~ ~:;(1-)'' 

*' t' '; 
;li' t''J 1-A (,r.'*19) 
)'tJ> '!VI J.;Ji' t}ll' '; 
J.;j;' tJll' '; A 
ll).l;li' t} B 
:\'J. t}J.;IJ' 'l' 'I~ c 
f~'*y' 3/16-28 L=9 

B*ffl 
JEffl 
JOffl 
JE.&. r1 JO .ffl 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
{1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 

1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS 

1'¥~ *.J:tj'~f* 

,----, 
I I 
I I 
I I 

13111 
30--l I 

39 38 

I I 
132 ~I 
I -1iiJ1 
L___ _j 

36 

41 . I 
~/ ,---------
W' : ~4 1 r42 

I ~ • .,1~~1 
I . I I ) 

I ___ •s ___ / ~ 
25 

1 4 

1 1 

47~ 

- 7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!l'E! )~.o __ _NQTE: _ _ _ P~ _ N9 ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _n _ r;. § _ C_J! ..r_ P_ T _I_ q_ ~ __ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

* 

* * 
* 
* * 
* * 

* 

* 

* 

* 
* 

* 
* 

* * 

* 

229-07802 
B1521-555-000 
R0-0371801-00 
229-08552 
229-08354 
229-08156 
RE-0500000-KO 
229-08008 
229-08305 
229-08701 
229-44706 
229-08909 
SD-0720331-SP 
229-09006 
229-08800 
SS-7110720-SP 
229-44508 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-4120615-SP 
229-44607 
110-45952 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-18207 
110-18405 
NS-6620310-SP 
229-20300 
SS-7110410-SP 
229-45109 
229-20102 
229-07554 
229-07505 
229-07604 
229-07703 
229-07406 
110-06004 
229-07000 
229-07307 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-6090910-SP 
400-14007 
SS-7091110-TP 
114-34065 
D1421-555-BOO 
114-34313 
114-34206 
RE-0500000-KO 
SS-4150915-SP 

HAND LIFTER 
SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
HAND LIFTER CAMASM. 
KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD ASM. 
LIFTING LINK ASM. 
E-RING 
LIFTING PLATE 
KNEE LIFTER SIDE ROD 
LINK SHAFT 
WIRE PRESSER BASE, LOWER 
HINGE SCREW 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD 
KNEE LIFTER LINK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WIRE PRESSER A 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
WIRE PRESSER BASE, UPPER 
THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE 
E-RING 
TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 
TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 
NUT 3/16-32 
THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
WIRE CABLE SUPPORT 
TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
PRESSER BAR 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
FINGER GUARD 
FIXING SPRING 
THREAD CUTTER KNIFE 
E-RING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 

- 8-

- - ~ - _'.!_ - "!- - {_ - - - -Q!-:.:_ -

t!J-:q}· vl\' -
ttxY1'vl\' ~~*~· 
0 9":1:7' 
;HI7}'7JA(?~) 

tt' 7}' 3JiJ;' ?(:7~) 
t'f]}' 9":1?(?~) 
E:JJ' ~~)IT} 5 
t~71'1!f. 
tt'Y'J'3:riJ;'? 
tH'J' 9'1?"7' ? 
IJ1t-;HI!f.'1'J:Jl 
tt'Y'J'3:rili'?:ll'":/*7' 
:ll''I*"Y' D=7.24 H=3.3 
tt· Y'J' v'l1'1il>'? 
tt'71'9'1? 
v~t7*~· 11/64-40 L-7 
IJ1t-;Hx A 
t~'*'" 3/16-28 L=6 
t~'*y' 3/16-28 L=6 
IJ1t-;HI:ll'1!'JI 
1~.1~~ IJ1t ?~ 
E7t :ll~~IJ 5 
1~.11~M:ll H. YJ\' * 
1}.1Jl,~t''ll\' * 
11'1:b?t'1~ 3/16-32 
1'~.l~)ll);''3t''l 
v~t7*"Y' 11/64-40 L= 4 
IJ1t-'J-7'AJ7 
1~.1J1M:ll~'? 

t?9f3!'l~'*''t1~?~ 
;Hif3?~'*'' 
;Hif3?~'1-*''f'1~ 
ttxY'INlli"? 
Hif3?1:'1l\'-* 
;Hilli'?:ll'~ 
itiili'? 
;HiiJ;'?:ll'H~Y'IN 
~)!*'' 1/4-40 L=8 
t7*'' 9/64-40 L=9 
;Hii};'!'J"J:ll)l:)lJl, 
VJ1t7*)'' 9/64-40 L=10.5 
)lA'1~ }'.l!'Jiti(?~) 
l\9J'It' '.!:bl\' -
)lAJT1J\'* 
?IJ1H9 )!A 
E:JJ':ll~l? 5 
t~'*'' 15/64-28 1=9 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
3 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM ~ 1) 001* COMPONENTS 

4 

.~ 
1 2 

1 6 

1 7 
1 5 

- 9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~' ?iO- - _NQ~- - - -p~ _N9._ - - - - - - - - - _D-~ ~ -c_ I! _I- P_ r _I-~ ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'.!- - L - -(_ - - - - - - -Q_t~ 

1 * 229-41108 FEED ADJUST ROD t9Yf39t"o"r • 1 
2 * 229-11507 WALKING FOOT PIN C t9Yf39t1!.1' -n: 'J 1 
3 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 r7*'' 9/64-40 L=6 2 
4 * 229-11606 FEED REGULATOR t99f39t:1~'{ 1 
5 * 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING t9Y f39t1:ll' 1 ;.C:llk 1 
6 SS-7120770-SH SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 vkr7~~· 3/16-28 L-7 1 
7 * 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW t99f3~1"t1.1-~' 
8 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING t99f39t:1t''Jl\'* 
9 * 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN t19f39t:1t''J 

10 * 229-40506 FEED DIAL t?Y:ll'1tJt. 
11 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 rnY 3/16-28 L=18 
12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD M"H?Yo,.r· 
13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C M"{t19t''JC 
14 * SS-6090620-TP SCREW t7*Y 
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD ~· 391' t?Yt11r' 
16 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 09'.19' 1 
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING t?Yv"' -!\' * 1 
18 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Etr :llrJl9 5 1 
19 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. t?Yvl\' -97' 1~ 1 
20 110-10410 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW t?9v"· -97' r!l-1-,. I 
21 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Ejt :llr!19 5 1 
22 110-37405 SPRING f39-\:19'J?T1' * B 1 
23 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Vkt7,1.)'' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
24 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A M"{t?9t''JA 2 
25 . 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK v'Jir:19'J9 B 2 
26 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A v'Jir19'J:7 A 2 
27 229-40951 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. t99f39t,.9'J9(9~) 1 
28 * 229-10806 ADJUST LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A f39t:19'J:777'.17' ?A 2 
29 * SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 rJl*'' 15/64-28 L=7 2 

* SS-6090620-TP 2 

32 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 C:lf :llrPl 13.8 1 
33 01 114-17714 FEED DOG A t99 A 1 
34 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 til,' ,1.)'' 1/8-44 L=6 2 
35 * 229-40753 FEED BAR ASM. t?Y:ll' {(?';) 1 
36 * 229-41306 REGULATOR LINK SPRING HOOK f39t:19'J9l\' *111 1 
37 SS-411 0515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t"·~~- 11/64-40 L=5 2 
38 229-13701 FEED SPRING HOOK t9W Mlr 1 
39 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A{J\{t99Y? 1 
40 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B A{J\{t:79t' 'JB 1 
41 * SS-6090620-TP SCREW t7~Y 1 
42 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 ll:1:119t1l- 9/32-28 1 
43 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. A-{11,{:!:7997' (:7~) 1 
44 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7*'' 3/16-28 L=15.5 (l) 
45 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL. ,. 391' ;{9997' (9~) 1 
46 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 Ykt7~~· 3/16-28 L-15.5 (1) 
47 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=IO H=8 :ll' 'J*~· D= 10 H=8 1 
48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT Y 391't?W :7 I 
49 * 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 99Y :7;{7:Xr91C?~) 1 
50 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 rJlW 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
51 * 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING t9W ?;.C:llk 1 
52 * 229-12752 FEED LEVER ASM. t:79v"' (:7~) 1 
53 * SM-8061010-TP SCREW rJl*Y M6 L=10 (1) 
54 * SM-8061050-TP SCREW rJl*'' M6 L=Io (1) 
55 229-40654 FEED ROCKER ASM . t:7Y:ll' 197' (:7~) 1 
56 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L-14 vkt7*~· 3/16-28 L-14 (I) 
57 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7,':11' * 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1) 
58 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. ~'391'i:797:llV:ll(:7';) I 
59 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 v~t7*'' 11/64-40 1=10.5 (1) 
60 02 B1613-012-IOO FEED DOG I t:7W I 1 
61 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 11'99)'' 9;l:ll~ 1 
62 * 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 997· nnr97C?~) 1 
63 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 r~W I/4-40 L=6 ( 2) 
64 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 09'.19' 1 
65 229-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT t?Yv"· -J' :7 1 
66 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL t:79W -Y 9 Jl:llk 1 
67 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 c:11· :llrJl9 13.8 1 

NOTE CtE~iD 01 .... FOR DDL-5556NC-7 DDL-5556NC-7 ffl 
02 .... FOR EXPORT & DDL~5556ND-7 fiili}l'l l!l.l1DDL-5556ND-7 ffl 

- 10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-------....... ........ -- ........ 

i 'i I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 1 

I 
I 
I 
L __ 

66 

33 

- 11-

1 0 

~60 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ J'!O ___ N~ ____ P~ _N9._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _D _ f! § _c_ f! }_P_ I _I_<!. ~ ___________ L _Y __ '!:. _ 1_ _ _ _ _ _ __ Q.t~ _ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
I9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

01 114-20155 
02 114-97153 

114-20205 
114-20353 
114-20502 
114-20601 
114-20106 

02 114-97104 
02 114-97054 

114-22250 
114-22201 
229-50356 * SS-60905IO-TP * 229-50000 
SS-4090515-SP 
IVP-0621016-SH 
NS-6150430-SP 
114-20759 
114-20700 
114-21500 
SS-7110740-TP 
114-20809 
114-21302 
SS-7111410-TP 
114-21401 
SD-0500251-SP 
114-20908 
114-2I807 
114-21005 
114-21104 
114-21203 
NS-6110430-SP 
SS-8I52030-SP 
SS-6110480-SP 
D2423-530-DOO 
SD-0640321-TP 
114-2I906 
114-22102 
114-21708 
RE-0500000-KO 
SD-0701511-TP 
114-22052 
SD-0600361-SP 
113-53505 
SD-0720331-SP 
D2420-530-D00 
NS-61503IO-SP 
113-52804 
SS-662I212-TP 
SD-0500402-SP 
D2422-530-D00 
NS-61103IO-SP 
SS-662I212-TP 
SS-9112420-TP 
NS-6II0420-SP 
RC-1200001-KP 
SD-0380551-SL 
114-21609 
WP-0651056-SH 
SS-9I51120-CP 
SD-0500251-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
II4-22805 
SS-4110715-SP 
114-22904 
SD-0641452-TP 
SD-0630275-SP 
114-20007 

NOTE (t;ti\(.) 

KNIFE UNIT 
KNIFE UNIT 
LOOP SPREADING KNIFE 
KNIFE BASE ASM. 
LOOP SPREADING BASE 
SCREW 
THREAD CUTTER KN l FE 
THREAD SPREADING BASE 
KNIFE BASE ASM. 
PICKER ARM 
PICitER ARM 
HOOK THREAD PRESSER ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
PICKER LINK PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
WASHER 
NUT I5/64-28 
THREAD CUTTER DRIVING UNIT 
THREAD CUTTER KN 1 FE SHAFT 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM 
SCREW Il/64-40 L=7 
LOOP SPREADING SHAFT 
LOOP SPREADING ARM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L"'l4 
LOOP SPREADING CONNECTING LINK 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2. 5 
BASE PLATE 
GREASE RETAINING PLATE 
STOPPER PLATE 
LOOP SPREADING ARM 
KNIFE DRIVING STITCH TONGUE 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW I5/64-28 L=20 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~4.3 
SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 
CLUTCH PLATE 
CLUTCH LINK 
SPRING HOOK 
E-RING 
JIING SCREW D=7 H-15.1 
TENSION RELEASING LEVER ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 
SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
CLUTCH DRIVING PIN 
NUT I5/64-28 
SCREW PIN, B 
SCREW 3/I6-32 L=I2.0 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 4 
CAM ROLLER 
NUT ll/64-40 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=I2.0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 
NUT Il/64-40 
c-SHAPED SNAP RING 
HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 
LOOP SPREAD SPRING 
WASHER 6. 5X 11 XI 
SCREW I5/64-28 L=ll 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2. 5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
STOPPER BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
STOPPER PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D-6.35 H=l4.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 2. 7 
PICKER LINK 

01 .... FOR EXPORT 
02 ...• FOR DDL-5556NC-7,DDL-5556ND-7 

- 12-

)I;{ .1.:'~ 
)1;{.1::,~ 

·1'1- f/1" ~)I;{ 
)I;{~· {(J~) 
1~ til·~ ~·-r 
)(;{ F51 ;::'!' 
1H9 )I;{ 
1HII·H·-t 
)1;{~·1(J~) 
t• ,71- 97. 
t',':li- '1fT' 
ilv-fUft( J~) 
1:71~· 9/64-40 L=5 
~:,1HY9t· Y 
f"-· 1:1· 9/64-40 L=5 
t7J*'Ji• ;r. 
n'iJJf'~ 15/64-28 
-t~'f9 J~ • i'J .1.:n 
1H9JI;{:1. J 
)IAJ}. ij ij'j' 
v%t7~7· 11/64-40 1"'7 
-t~·w~ ,. J 
1HW~ JV9W 
v~t71~· II/64-40 L=I4 
{~ ·Jil' ~ IIY?-,9/'? 
~·y;;· D-5 H"'2.5 
"'-:A 1!>! 
.l;j;'ij{~ 
;{h/1.- {~ 

{~til'~ 97' 
;;u :w ij ,:;. 
U'bJf'~ 11/64-40 
})1~:1· 15/64-28 L=20 
1:7~:1· II/64-40 L=4.3 
)l;t:r~· j}\• ~ 
~·y:,.;· D=6.35 H=3.2 
J7,f{!>l 
J7'f 9YJ )I'* 9?" 
Eb'~~)IJI 5 
;·y~5-· D=7 H-15.1 
1~.1,t.)IJ,/I' -(J~) 
~· Y17' D=6 H=3. 6 
97'1f }1. 1 
!>f·Y1:1· D=7.24 H=3.3 
'h'f w -t' y 
n'»?f'r I5/64-28 
?7'f 1:' Y B 
t71:1. 3/16-32 L=I2 
!>l'YW D=5 H=4 
':111\n-7 
n'»?f'~ 11/64-40 
t7;i~· 3/16-32 L=12 
n'b?;l;' ~r II/64-40 L=24 
nY»J1'r 11/64-40 
C1i'~Fll\l 
~· Y17. D=3.8 H=5. 5 
{~ til' ~ II' * 
t71.b'16.5XIIX1 
n'bJ;!;• .n,~ 15/64-28 L=ll 
;• Y;r.Y D-5 11-2.5 
VJ!-t717. 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
;{},II' -~·1 
f"-'~'· 1I/64-40 L=7 
;{}'1\·-H 
~·y~;· D-6.35 H=14.5 
~· Y;i:1' D=6. 35 H=2. 7 
1:' ,»- 9/'J 

iftatl:lffl 
DDL-5556NC-7,DDL-5556ND-7Jti 

I 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 

I 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(I) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R COMPONENTS(2) 7 THREAD TRIMME 
. *WJ I) ~li~~ ( 2 ) 

1 4 

9 Lcoo b\] 4 

2 

3 

t// 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

1 24~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 19 
I 

i 23~ 
I 
1 L _____ _ 

21 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

7 31 
I .....-----, o 

5 J.- 8 1 

.....--­
/ 

1 8 

13-

(~\ ~ 15 

~J 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 ' 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

D E S C R I P T __________ .., ______ _ 
Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'.!_ - ! - -1_ - - - - - - - -Q_tJ:_ -

114-19108 
114-19405 
SS-8660612-TP 
114-19306 
114-19207 
HK.-0346400-0B 

* 229-50950 
SS-8110520-TP 
RC-2651218-KP 

Ol 114-19603 
01 114-19504 
01 114-19702 
01 114-19801 
01 114-19900 

HK.-0346101-40 
. 113-45600 

114-96353 
114-22300 
229-51008 
110-43908 
110-43205 
110-43304 
SS-6110710-TP 
RE-0500000-KO 
NS- 6660410-SH 
NM-6040000-SN 
WP-0450000-SD 
NS-6660430-SP 
SS-4151215-SP 
112-28301 
229-51552 

NOTE ( tl: ~2.) 

THREAD CUTTER CAM 
SAFETY CAM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
CLUTCH 
THREAD CUTTER DRIVING COLLAR 
PIN CONTACT 
CAM COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
RETAINING RING 
THRUST COLLAR, B 
THRUST COLLAR, A 
THRUST COLLAR, C 
THRUST COLLAR, D 
THRUST COLLAR, E 
HOUSING 14P 
OIL RUBBER 
SOLENOID UNIT 
SOLENOID BASE 
SOLENOID PIN 
THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
SOLENOID RUBBER A 
SOLENOID RUBBER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
E-RING 
NUT 
NUT M4 
WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 
NUT 1/4-40 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 
TUBE HOLDER, LOWER 
GROUND WIRE ASM. 

01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

- 14-

1'HY U 
7Yi( ~ 'JJA 
~~~~· 1/4-40 L=6 
'J=rJf 
1'~:f9 'J~' ~ 'JJ7-
t• ~JY!J'/l­
U'JJ7-('J~) 
~~~y· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
C'JJ'~~~IJ 
A7Ar ?'J B 
A7A~ fJ'J A 
A7A~ ?'J C 
A7A~ fJ'J D 
A7A~ fJ'J E 
fiTJY' ~'J' 14P 
,., • .1]-. .1;1i' 9 J' A 
}'1;}{~'.1.:::.1~ 

Y!IJ{~' ~· { 
}'I;}{]-.' t' 'J 
1HYY!IJ{~· 

Yll NV J' A A 
Y!l }{]-.' J' A 
t7~~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 
Ei1' :5t~~lJ 5 
o":JJ'Jt.1~ 
0.1:JJ'Jt.1~ M4 
t7f''JJ' ~ 4.5X8X0.5 
o.1'JJ'lt"r I/4-4o 
fl\'~'· 15/64-28 L=12 
:f' t'J lt'J9 J- ]-.' lt'!)'J: 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 

§1ll!J~~IJ~1* 

,---
1 2 3 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_____ j ____ l 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I L _____ _j 

34 

4 

32 

15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

* 

* * 

114-96551 
229-54606 
SM-4040655-SP 
229-54101 
229-54200 
229-54309 
SM-4041655-SP 
SM-4031501-SC 
HW-5000700-00 
HK-0346400-0B 
HA-0019000-00 
111-02308 
114-24652 
114-96460 
114-96452 
114-23605 
114-23704 
114-23803 
ll4-23951 
114-24009 
114-24108 
114-24306 
114-24405 
NM-6060003-SC 
NM-6040003-SC 
NS-6620310-SP 
RE-0300000-KP 
SD-0640323-TP 
SM-1030601-SA 
SS-4120915-SP 
SS-4151215-SP 
SS-4150915-SP 
RE-0500000-KP 
111-01300 
RE-0900000- KO 
229-53657 
RE-0400000-KP 
HK-0346400-0B 

___ D _ ~ § _C_ ~ ] _ P_ '!' _I_ Q ~ __ 

REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER 
SCREW M4 L=6 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING 
SCREW M4 L=16 
SCREW M3 L=15 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
PIN CONTACT 
MICROSWITCH 
MICRO SWITCH PLATE 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM. 
TWIN SOLENOID UNIT 
TWIN SOLENOID ASM. 
TWIN SOLENOID BRACKET 
PLUNGER LINK 
CONNECTOR LINK 
LIMITER ASM. 
PLUNGER PIN 
PLUNGER PIN, LEFT 
LOCK SPRING 
LOCK SPRING HOOK 
NUT M6 
NUT M4 
NUT 3/16-32 
E-RING 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 3. 2 
SCREW M3 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
E-RING 5 
REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT 
E-RING 9 
AUTO-BACK ARM ASM. 
E-RING 4 
PIN CONTACT 

- 16-

l: - t: - -1_ - - - - - - -Qj::t_ -

~·rjt?9 :H:'lf(?~) 
~·t:,t;ii'79::H:'Jf;/JJ\'­
'}11.' J~)'' M4 L=6 
~·yj;ii'79:H:'Jf~'1 

~·tjitj9;:.H:'Jf)'''J 

~·t'Jitj97.1:'Jfl\'* 
fl\. ~)'' 
fi\'J*)'' M3 1=15 
2JY ~1'7'Mi'J-~· 
t'YJYM~ 

v1?U;:.H:'Jf 
V1 'JU7.1:'Jf 1 ~ 
~· t7 t79 M:'lf ~;,.· - 'I~ 

:'J1YYvJ1~'.:t:::'J~ 
:'J1YYv J1V 'J~ 
11Y YvJ1~' ~1:'17 ~·1 
7' 7'l:Y' '\' 9Y? 
J*'J~ 9Yj 
9~:'1~ 'J~ 
T 7Y)'' '\' t• Y 
T 7YY' '\' t• Y t~· 9 
U::tj 1\' ~ 
U:;oj 11' ;7; ;/J'J 
U:');/}7'}:')~ M6 
n,i17:t:'l~ M4 
11171771~ 3/16-32 
EiJ' ~ ~M 
~·y*)'' D=6.35 H=3.2 
f7J*)'' M3 1=6 
fl\'*'' 3/16-28 L=9 
fl\'*'' 15/64-28 1=12 
fl\'*'' 15/64-28 L=9 
E:IJ' ~~M 5 
y·~·?,..':'l?vY7:'J*'? 
Eil' ~~Jt!J 9 
,. ~. ?I\' :'17?7' (?~) 
Eil' ~~Jt!J 4 
t'YJ'lM~ 

1 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

( 1.4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(3) 
(I) 
(4) 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS 9.WIPER 

?-1 ;'\-~~ 

/ 
/ 1 / \// 

// 2 

/ 

( 
3~ 34 

I 
I 
I 

r-

(!J 

I 
I 
I 

1 9 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

23 I 
I 
I 
I 

r~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 25 I 

- 17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~!.!iO_ _NQT!: ____ P~ _N9. ____ __ D_F;. § _c_ ~ _I_P_ r _1_ Q. ~ ___________ L )' __ '!: __ 1 _ ________ Qst _ 

114-96650 WIPER ASM. l]-(!1' -~~ 1 
2 114-25907 WIPER COVER '7111'-71!1'- (1) 
3 * SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 f' iJ' *':%'- fl\' J*'' M3 L=6 (1) 
4 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 !:' Y~~· D=6. 5 H=3. 2 (1) 
5 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 11':b:71'} 9/64-40 (I) 
6 * 229-56106 WIPER LINK A '9111' -9Y~A (1) 
7 114-25204 WIPER LINK, B TJ1 !I'- 91:7 B (1) 
8 RE-0250000-KO E-RING 2. 5 E:b' !l};;{TJ 2. 5 (l) 
9 * 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW TJ1ll' -9Y~M· Y*'' (l) 

10 * 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TJ1ll' -!:' y~~· :b7- (l) 
11 229-56304 WIPER SPRING TJ1!1' -}\' ~ (1) 
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 1117;~7'} 11/64-40 (1) 
13 * 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A TJ-(!1' -J' J.A (1) 
14 * 229-56007 WI PER RUBBER B TJ1ll' -J' J.B (1) 
15 111 10301 WIPER SOLENOID TJ1ll' Yv11V (1) 
16 * 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT Tf1!1' -YvJ1}·~·:7 (1) 
17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH =f'Y'J'17-11f (1) 
18 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE t' .::-ItT' Yt.:'/ 17-0.16 ~11 (O .04) 
19 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2''!1 :%'-rT MtJ-}' (I. 33) 
20 114-25055 WIPER BASE ASM. TJ1ll' - !:'1 (9~) (1) 
21 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ~;;{~,. 1/8-44 L-2.8 (2) 
22 SL-4030641-SE SCREW ,. :b' ~1H,. (3) 
23 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t'YJYM~ (2) 
24 114-24801 WIPER TJ1ll'- (1) 
25 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7~~· 9/64-40 L=5 (l) 
26 * 229-56809 WIPER COLLAR TJ1!1' -'JJ7- (I) 
27 114-24959 WIPER SHAFT ASM. '9111' -~· ~(:7~) (1) 
28 * 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR '9111' ~Y:7:b7·- (l) 
29 114-29107 SLIDE SPRING 7-71}' 'AT 9'!1:7' (l) 
30 114-22706 STOPPER SPRING, B 7fx~~'A~~ll·- J\' ~B (1) 
31 114-25659 RATCHET ASM. 7f:r:1} 'J1J' fJ (1) 
32 114-25451 FOLLOWER ASM. 7il1TJ 'J1J' fJ (1) 
33 D2121-555-DOO BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR T 7'!1} H1'J :IJ7- 1 
34 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t7~~· 3/16-28 L=18 l 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

~naoof* 

- 19-

1 7 I 
I 

_____ _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

* 
* 

* 

* * 
* * 
* 
* 
* * 

* 

229-47006 
R0-1952401-00 
229-24401 
SS-4120615-SP 
229-25101 
229-24153 
229-24302 
CQ-2520000-00 
229-25002 
229-24906 
110-94109 
114-18852 
114-18803 
229-23015 
229-23700 
SE-4301041-SR 
229-23205 
229-23809 
229-23403 
229-23601 
229-23502 
229-23908 
SL-4030851-SF 
ss- 61110 10-TP 
229-47105 
SS-4151215-SP 
229-24609 
WS-0451040-KP 
WS-0651310-KP 
EA-9500B01-00 

D E S ~ J _ P_ ! I_<!_ !l _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ __ '/ _ ~ __ {_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Qj::t_ _ 

OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
RUBBER RING 
MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
OIL FELT PRESSER 
RETURN PIPE ASM. 
RETURN PIPE HOLDER 
OIL WICK 
OIL REGULATOR SCREW 
OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 
OIL TUBE 
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
OIL PUMP 
IMPELLER 
SCREW D=3 L=10 
PUMP BODY COVER 
PUMP BODY SUPPORT PLATE 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER SCREW 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OILING PIPE 
SCREW M3 L=8 
SCREW ll/64-40 L= 9.5 
PUMP BODY STRUT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
RUBBER J 0 I NT 
SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 
SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 
CABLE BAND 

- 20-

n· 7vr· 1 
09Y~' 1 
9~y·~f~9~~·17' 1 

;-~~.· *'' 3/16-28 L=6 1 
~Y9~97I~rtfi 1 
'JJY9~9"' 17' U~) 1 
~Y9~9~'17'tfi (1) 
~yy 0.3 
Y{Y' ~\'I)t!lJ1~939f39f!115'' 1 
~939f39t11Y' ~·1 1 
~\'t~9~1\· 17' 1 
t~9~ lli' '.IT M(~~) 1 
;~;· '.17' !l1 t-9171!l O) 
;I;' '.IT !l1 (1) 
1'.111.'7- (1) 
!l17' Ml-*Y' D=3 L= 10 ( 3) 
;I;' 'JT !l17!l ( 1) 
lli' '.17' M9H!l (l) 
7'7Y5''t- (1) 
7' 7YY' t-1\' 1 ( 1) 
T 7YY' t-1Y' (1) 
y{y'~f~9~~·17' (1) 
,. 'b' .t1'\' j-11.' :I~y· M3 L=8 ( 3) 
t71Y' 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
lli' Y7' !l1Yf:J.9 1 
f11.'1:Y' 15/64-28 L=12 1 
t~9~~'17''f'7 1 
~'1t'i1'-*4.5X8.5X1 1 
~· -*f' :IJ'-* 6.5Xl1Xl.3 1 
Y~tYJ\' Yl-' 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 

ntlf£ll~~ 

25 

2 

- 21-

I 
~r--4 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 

1 3 I 
/....--j_ __ l: 

II 
II 

1 4 II 
II 

I 1 5 II 
_j/- I a- 11 

I 11 
L _____ _j/ 

I 
I 
I 

________ _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1: ------------ - '! - -1_ - - - - - - - -Q.!:t -

1 114-28158 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77' ;~· 'tY C 'r'JJ' iJ) 1 
2 114-28109 OIL RESERVOIR 77'7'J.'VY (1) 
3 110-24700 GASKET 77' 7~· 'tY ,.... ';'~~ (1) 
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION ~iJT ft.I.:r A ( 4) 
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 t7~,. 5/16-24 L=7 (I) 
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oyy;,· (1) 
7 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. tt'7~'b17~?7' (j~) (1) 
8 229-32107 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL t.Y.' n· 'JJ171iJ:r· (1) 
9 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 11'Jbjf'J~ M6 15'.1 (2) 

10 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 1:=30 ~;.>(~~· (2) 
11 229-32206 SPRING tt'7~''JJ17YiJ7' 11'~ (1) 
12 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 E;IJ' ~~)(V 10 (1) 
13 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. tt'77~7,'!!~Y'J~iJ7' (!!~) (l) 
14 229-32404 BRACKET tt'77~7,'!1~9'J~iJ7' (1) 
15 229-34707 SCREW tt'77~77'!1~Y'J~iJ7'7)(~)'' (2) 
16 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 1=17.5 11y'JJj;j;' Jl,~ (1) 
17 229-32305 KNEE PRESS ROD tt'773J)''j (l) 
18 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. tt'771~ j~ I 
19 110-24403 RUBBER tt• 77 :J' A (l) 
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE tf'YN~ (1) 
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER tt'771~t'!fr. (I) 
22 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 11'Jb~;J;· Jl,~ M6 L=12 (1) 
23 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER tt• 771~ 7Jll'- (1) 
24 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD tt• 77 ~7)'' ~ (1) 
25 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD tt' 7~' t'*' iJ 1 
26 * B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ~·~r:7 1 

- 22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



READ HOLDER & 12.TH 

-*1*~ . .:c::r-mJ.f* 

37 

50 

43 

AIR COMPONENTS 

34 

48 

30 

- 23 

------, 
23 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~22 
I 
I 
I 25 I 
I 
I 
I 

_j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

~o ___ Nq~----P~_N9. __________ _D_E;.§_C_J3:_I I_I_Q.~- _______ -~--'l __ 'f __ -! ________ Qj:t_ 

114-29354 
114-29305 
114-26103 
114-29404 
114-29008 
114-28505 
SS-7110710-SP 
PJ-3010405-01 
114-27705 
114-27309 
114-26368 
114-26301 
PV-1351030-00 
PV-1305240-00 
PJ-3010851-02 
PJ-3040851-03 
PJ-3010605-01 
PJ-3010405-01 
PJ-3010605-01 
SL-4030881-SF 
PJ -3010405-01 
114-27960 
PJ-0325260-01 
PJ-3080852-01 
114-27952 

F1012-003-0AO 
B1155-771-000 
SK-3412000-SC 
114-96759 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
SK-3412000-SC 
114-28802 
SK-3412000-SC 
WP-0531000-SC 
114-28901 
BT-0400251-EB 
BT-0600401-EB 
BT-0600401-EB 
BT-0800501-EB 
BT-0800501-EB 
BT-0600401-EB 
BT-0800501-EB 
BT-1601001-ZO 
PJ-3080800-01 
PJ-3010800-01 
HX-0028900-00 
BT-1601001-ZO 
HX-0030700-0A 

CLAMP HEAD ASM. 
CLAMP HEAD 
CLAMP BASE , A 
CLAMP BASE, B 
CLAMP CYLINDER 
CLAMP BALL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
HALF UNION M5 D=4 
HEAD BUSH 
HEAD COVER 
SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 
SOLENOID VALVE ADJUSTING BASE 
3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 
3 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 
JOINTING 
SWING ELBOW 
UNION 
HALF UNION M5 D=4 
UNION 
SCREW M3 L=8 
HALF UNION M5 D=4 
AIR FILTER ASM. 
HOSE NIPPLE 
Y-UNION 
REGULATOR ASM. 

NOZZLE ASM. 
CUSHION 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 L=20 
SORENOID VALVE CORD ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 
WOOD SCREW D=4 .1 1=20 
DUST BAG 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 1=20 
WASHER 5. 3X10X1 
DUCT 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
TUBE 
TUBE 
VINYL TUBE 
VINYL TUBE 
TUBE 
VINYL TUBE 
TUBE 
UNION, Y 
REDUCER 
BEADE BAND 
TUBE 
TUBE 

- 24 

'17 '17' "'" v 'J~ 
'17'17' "'' r · 
7'17' ;l'1 A 
'J7'1T ;l'1 B 
'J7'1T YY'I;I' 
'J7'1T lli' -Jl, 

~~t7~y· 11/64-40 1=7 
TJ'I;l,.f"~' 7 M5 D=4 
"''v 7' ,1.1 
.l\jp'1Jll'-

7' ~,. .1\' ';('!:::.) 
::;· ';}'' .1\' 'I py,.j ;:· 1 
3lli' - r ::;· 'IY "'''I 
3lli'- r 7' 'IY "'''I 
itH-r 
A-{'; 'J' IJJ..J!;' 
itH-r 
TJ'I;l"f"~' 7 M5 D=4 
itrv-r 
l"'' J~W tAit M3 1=8 
TJ'I;l"f"~· 7 M5 D=4 
r7-71Jv;I-('J~) 
l!i--;,.::.n· At 
7'7'/f TJ1 

Il-JA' Jl, lj:::_ 

Y'J~'ItJn' - ~-~~7· 'J,.J3'1 
~JH:'J.1-Y D=4. 1 1=20 
7' 'IJ' .1\' ';J-p' 'J$., 
~~t7~,. 11/64-40 L-7.8 
f.I\'.1-J' 11/64-40 1=7 
~IH:'J~,. D=4. 1 1=20 
;:· i\pll' -:;'J 
'l'ivH-*J' D=4. 1 1=20 
t7,'1J'.1. 5.3X10X1 
HtJ'I ;:· 'l r 
~v~'llli-it 'JD 
f:J.-7' 
f:J.-7' 
f:J.-7' 
f:J.-7' 
f:J.-7' 
f:J.-7' 
t' ::.-Jl..lli-it r~M 
171 :J.::.;it'l TJ1 
v7':J.-' 
,... Yr' 
t• ::.-.U-7. r~M 
f:J.-7' 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
( 6) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1.4 
0.2 
0.2 
0.1 
0.3 
0.1 
1.3 
0.1 

1 
1 
1 

0.3 
0.5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HAUL COMPONENTS 13.THREAD 

*.t:::.<•l)~-f* 

1 

I 
j_ _____ l I 

~,28: I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L_ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
I I 
L _j 

7 

> 
( 
22 24 

- 25 

31 

)J 

32 

7 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~! ?fO ___ NQ11: ____ P~ _ N!:l. ___ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

114-26657 
114-26608 
114-27101 
114-27200 
114-26855 
114-26707 
114-27002 
WP-0482086-SD 
SS-8110520-SP 
SS-8110422-TP 
SD-0640321-SP 
SD-0640321-SP 
SD-0600291-TP 
WP-0501016-SA 
WP-0501016-SA 
RE-0600000-KO 
114-28455 
114-28406 
114-28307 
Bl620-487-000 
PA-1003018-BO 
SM-9041050-SC 
PC-0105100-00 
SS-6080320-SP 
114-28000 
114-27804 
SS-1110710-SP 
SS-4121415-SP 
SS-6121220-TP 
114-27606 
SS-6110480-SP 
BT-0400251-EB 
D2114-555-BOO 

__D_F!_§_C_~_I_P_I_I_£!_~------- ---~--'.!- 'f __ 1 ________ Q_!;~-

THREAD HAUL BASE ASM. 
THREAD HAUL BASE 
THREAD HAUL CONNECTING LINK, A 
THREAD HAUL CONNECTING LINK, B 
THREAD HAUL LEVER ASM. 
THREAD HAUL SHAFT 
THREAD HAUL WIRE 
WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2. 9 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
WASHER 5Xl0.5X1 
E-RING 6 
CYLINDER ASM. 
HAUL THREAD CYLINDER PLATE 
HAUL THREAD STOPPER 
FEED CONNECTING PIN WASHER 
AIR CYLINDER (Y KNUCKLE) 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
THREAD HAUL ADJUSTING PLATE 
THREAD HAUL SCALE PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
THREAD HAUL CYLINDER COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 

- 26-

-n~r 9 !J'1(~:;) 
1} M' 9 !J'1 
1}~~· 9 vY7' 9Y~ A 
1}~~· 9 vY1' 9Y~ B 
1}~~· 9 t;:;· (~:;) 
1H?' 9 "Y' 'I 
{} !J~' 9 !J{t-
t7-IJ' :b' ~ 4. 8X11. 5X2 
}#'' 
~~*'' 11/64-40 L=4 
!J'Y~J' D=6.35 H=3.2 
~'Y*J' D=6.35 H=3.2 
9'Y~J' D=6 H=2.9 
t7-IJ':b' ~ 5X10.5X1 
t7-IJ' :b' ~ 5X10.5Xl 
E7t 9}~9 6 
1}9~' 9'9Y9'-(~:;) 
1r1~·Y,9Y1'-}9,711 
{H?' 9 A},l\'­
:t?9vY1n· Y ,. 'b' ~ 
:qJ9Y~' Yf'?l'v''f 
O':b?*' l'v} M4X0.7 L=10 
fit'-}' ::f~;rn-7 

t7~Y· l/8-44 L=2.5 
1HW 9 fafJi:.1-flJ 
1~~w 9 :;;('1:919 
,,.~~· 11/64-40 L=7 
t~· ~,. 3/16-28 L=14 
t7~Y' 3/16-28 L=11.5 
1~9~' 9 79Y9'-:bl\'-
t7~y· 11/64-40 L=4.3 
fJv9Y*-A ~0 
T 7tn ~ 9'1717-

1 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 

1 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(l) 
(1) 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 

1.2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
xJv t- n ,,_ · *~~it~f* 

' f-11 @ 
@-12 

,-
1 

I 
I 
I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I i 5 IL_ 
L ____ _ 

REF. NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

* 

7 

PART NO. 

110-76650 
110-76601 
110-76700 
110-76858 
110-76809 
110-76957 
110-23504 
110-25202 
SS-4121415-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
SK-3412000-SC 
WP-0450826-SC 
229-27354 
229-28501 
SS-4110515-SP 
229-28907 
229-29004 
229-28808 
SS-7110350-SP 
229-28402 
229-28303 
229-28105 
SD-0490261-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 
SS-8110510-SP 
229-28709 
229-27305 
229-27404 
229-27602 
SK-3412000-SC 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BELT COVER ASM. (URBANE GREY) 
BELT COVER A 
BELT COVER A CAP 
BELT COVER B ASM. 
BELT COVER B 
BELT COVER B CAP ASM. 
BELT COVER SUPPORT, A 
BELT COVER A SCREW 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
WASHER 5X10. 5X1 
WOOD SCREW D-4.1 L-20 
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 
BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-7.8 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER BRAKE 
HINGE SCR1'W D=4.9 H=2.6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=l2.5 
BOBBIN BASE 
BOBBIN PULLEY 
BOBBIN WINDER POST 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=5 
WASHER 4 • 8X8 .4XO. 8 
WOOD SCREW 1 1=20 

- 27-

1 3 
___ l ______ l 

1 8 I 

16 

1

( l !I 

~ ©®-31 

:) 
'J-30 

I -y 
/- L ________ l 

29 24 I 25 y22 b : '< 23 -Jv I 
!"'>A/v ! 

19~ 
20~-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 21~ 27 I 

_ ________ I 

t ------ - - - - - - - Q_t~ -

"' llirilll'- c :7~) 1-11· '1:7' v­
"' Jli}illl' -A 
"' !!Mill' -A :\''1':17" 
"' J!,};IJII' - B ?""J' iJ 
"' Jli}illl' -B 
"' Jlif;bll' -B 711 :7~ 
"' Jli};bll' }'fJ.i] A 
"' Jli}:b/1' -A};>~:'W 
t"' :W 3/16-28 L=14 
t7t':b'* 5X10.5X1 
'I'Jlit:)l~}'' D-4.1 L-20 
t7t':b'~ 4.5X10X0.8 
'I'Jlit:7~'>;' D=4. 1 L=20 
1}'1':\')li]f ?"'J' 9 
{}'1':\'{}'!39'>;*'?;·; ?"'J'i; 
'l'wtnY 11/64-40 L-7. 8 
1H3-'>;17 
1H3-}' II'* B 
{}'13-l' t::l} 
t"' *" ll/64-40 L=5 
t1}' i;J' A;tt:r:1~ 
t1}' J' ,A 
'J.' !ll'Y' D=4 . 9 H=2 • 6 
'I'!Pt7*'>;' 1/8-44 L=12. 5 
1}'1':\';'1 
1r'I'¥:7'JII'I' 
1}'1':\' }'' :7 
};J~:W M4XO. 7 L=5 
t7t':b'* 4,8X8.4X0.8 

1 1=20 

I 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

.*11:~fiiM~ 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
// 

4 

5 

1 / 
j// 

3 

_,.--­
/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

! // v-I 
I 
I 

--~- -- -- -
~ ~ ~0- __ NQ~ ____ P~T_N9. ____ D E S C R I P T I 0 N - - - --------- --- ----

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L= 16 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16Xl. 5 
19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 

- 28-

1 1 

t y ~- -;_ - _Q~~ -------
1 B71'9f ( 7~) 1 
1~"l'r7H':J. ( 2) 
1~"l'r9?";li'9 (2) 
1~"l'r9?"!1''771'J3Y (2) 
1~"l'r9?"!1''7 (2) 
t7Jt'J' M6 L-15 (2) 
1 ~~7;1;' 9'>./:J.iJtj' (2) 
1~~7;1;' 9;liJ' J' A (1) 

1~~797' (2) 
1~~7;1;'9(9I) (l) 
1H<;;J;' 91'f' 'i (1) 
fr-.'Jt-1' M5 L=14 (2) 
O:;';/Jj:J-1~ M5 (2) 
1H<7;J;' 9(1;) (1) 

1~~f (2) 
J\' H' j}' * 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (2) 
017JJ:T1~ M5 (2) 
O:;'j}jf:;'~ M16X1.5 112 (1) 
1::71' jJ' t (2) 
J\'tt''JJ't 16.4X26.6X3.2 (l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. LIST FOR INFOMATION OF CHANGE 
l) .A 1'-

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

, Rev.No.J:H:"~l!l.<t.:~~~. 
lll!~o:>B:~tth~~~~~Jll:o:>~iHt, ijiJ~~ .nt:~tr=o, :-:1Jtr ~ a::t, 

29123809 

No.0868 · · ·Rev.No. 

*A:Added partsiWlll!~/D:Obsoleted partsi~I~/E:ErratumUI 

Rev. Page Ref. Parts N o . Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. J,i No. "' I * No. J,i No. "' I Q~ DQ 

0 05 2 9 111-02605 A 06 2 9 229-54705 
-70901 A 06 2 1 0 229-00401 

00619 A 06 2 1 1 110-03308 
229-45455 A 06 2 2 1 229-45463 

29-45406 A 06 2 22 229-45414 
114-00405 A 06 2 28 229-00609 
110-01500 A 06 2 3 1 229-21001 

D 05 2 32 110-72352 A 06 2 32 229-45356 
D 05 2 42 SS-8150710-SP A 06 2 42 SS-8150710-TP 
D 05 2 43 63118-552-EOO A 06 2 43 229-20904 
D 05 2 55 110-01104 A 06 2 55 229-01003 
D 05 2 60 \IIS-0510002-KP 
[) 05 4 SS-8151150-SP A 06 4 SS-8151150-TP 
D 05 4 1 4 81909-505-000 A 06 4 
D 05 4 23 110-02300 A 06 4 
D 05 4 28 SS-6090650-SP A 06 4 SP 
D 05 4 32 CS-147121A-SH A 06 4 
D 05 4 4 1 110-32562 A 06 4 41 229-37965 
0 05 -03001 A 06 4 42 229-03900 
D 05 A 06 6 229-01409 
D 05 11-552-0AO A 06 6 4 229-06457 
D 05 7 A 06 6 27 229-16308 
0 05 A 06 6 38 229-16555 
D 05 89117-012-000 A 06 6 4 1 229-32909 
D 05 110-71800 A 06 8 229-07802 

A 06 8 5 229-08354 
D 05 A 06 8 6 229-08156 
D 05 A 06 8 1 0 229-08701 
D 05 8 8 110-45705 A 06 8 1 1 229-44706 
D 05 8 1 0 229-08008 A 06 8 8 229-08008 
D 05 8 1 1 110-07309 
D 05 8 1 2 110-07101 A 06 8 1 2 229-08909 
D 05 8 1 6 1 1 0 06905 A 06 8 9 229-08305 
D 05 8 1 8 1 1 0 45408 A 06 8 1 7 508 
D 05 8 2 1 110-45606 A 06 8 20 
D 05 8 27 110-18306 A 06 8 26 229-20300 

29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. ~ No. " I * No. ~ No. " I pa QQ 

0 05 8 30 110-18108 A 06 8 29 229-20102 
A 06 8 30 229-07554 

0 05 8 36 B 1 50 1 127-000 A 06 8 36 229-07000 
0 05 8 37 110-06103 A 06 8 37 229-07307 
0 05 8 40 81502-541 000 A 06 8 40 400-14007 
D 05 8 4 1 SS-709111 0-SP A 06 8 41 SS-709111 0-TP 

A 06 8 47 SS-4150915-SP 
0 05 1 0 1 111-00401 A 06 1 0 1 229-41108 
D 05 1 0 2 110-09602 A 06 1 0 2 229-11507 
D 05 1 0 4 110-09701 A 06 1 0 4 229-11606 
D 05 1 0 5 229-11-705 A 06 1 0 5 110-09800 
D 05 1 0 7 110-09909 A 06 1 0 7 229-11804 
D 05 1 0 9 110-52701 A 06 1 0 9 229-12000 
D 05 1 0 1 0 110-72006 A 06 1 0 1 0 229-40506 
D 05 1 0 1 4 SS-6090620-SP A 06 1 0 1 4 SS-6090620-TP 
D 05 1 0 23 110-37553 
D 05. 1 0 28 1 1 0 08802 A 06 1 0 28 229-10806 
D 05 1 0 29 SS-8150710-SP A 06 1 0 29 SS-8150710-TP 
D 05 1 0 30 SS-6090620-SP A 06 1 0 30 SS-6090620-TP 

no5 1 0 35 110-37355 A 06 1 0 35 229-40753 
D 05 1 0 36 110-92301 A 06 1 0 36 229-41306 
0 05 1 0 41 SS-6090620-SP A 06 1 0 4 1 SS-6090620-TP 
0 05 1 0 49 CS-147121A-SH A 06 1 0 49 229-04155 
D 05 1 0 51 110-10907 A 06 1 0 5 1 229-13008 
D 05 1 0 52 110-72105 A 06 1 0 52 229-12752 
D 05 1 0 62 CS-147121A-SH A 06 1 0 62 229-04155 
D 05 1 0 67 SS-8661030-SP A 06 1 0 53 SM-8061010-TP 
D 05 1 0 68 SS-8661040-TP A 06 1 0 54 SM-8061050-TP 
D 05 1 2 1 3 SS-6090510-SP A 06 1 2 1 3 SS-6090510-TP 
0 05 1 2 1 4 110-42306 A 06 1 2 1 4 229-50000 
D 05 1 4 7 110-42959 A 06 1 4 7 229-50950 
0 05 1 6 2 110-72501 A 06 1 6 2 229-54606 
0 05 1 6 4 1 1 1-0 2001 A 06 1 6 4 229-54101 
D 05 1 6 5 111-02100 A 06 1 6 5 229-54200 
0 05 1 8 3 SL-4030621-SS A 06 1 8 3 SL-4030631-SC 
D 05 1 8 6 1 1 1- 1 0 60 8 A 06 1 8 6 229-56106 
D 05 1 8 9 1 1 1- 1 1 50 7 A 06 1 8 9 229-56908 
D 05 1 8 1 0 1 1 1- 1 07 0 7 A 06 1 8 1 0 229-56205 
D 05 1 8 1 3 1 1 1- 1 040 0 A 06 1 8 1 3 229-55900 
0 05 1 8 1 4 1 1 1 - 1 050 9 A 06 1 8 1 4 229-56007 
D 05 1 8 1 6 1 1 1- 1 20 0 0 A 06 1 8 1 6 229-57104 
D 05 1 8 26 1 1 1- 1 1 30 9 A 06 1 8 26 229-56809 
D 05 1 8 28 1 1 1 - 1 1 8 0 4 A 06 1 8 28 229-57203 
D 05 20 1 110-46604 A 06 20 1 229-47006 
D 05 20 3 110-21201 A 06 20 3 229-24401 
0 05 20 9 83514-412-000 A 06 20 9 229-25002 
0 05 20 1 4 110-20005 A 06 20 1 4 229-23015 

- 30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. ~ No. "' I * No. ~ N o . "' I 00 QQ 

D 05 20 1 5 1 1 0 - 2 0 7 0 8 A 06 20 1 5 229-23700 
D 05 20 1 7 110-20203 A 06 20 1 7 229-23205 
D 05 20 1 8 110-20807 A 06 20 1 8 229-23809 
D 05 20 1 9 110-20401 A 06 20 1 9 229-23403 
D 05 20 20 110-20609 A 06 20 20 229-23601 
D 05 20 2 1 110-20500 A 06 20 2 1 229-23502 
D 05 20 22 110-20906 A 06 20 22 229-23908 
D 05 20 27 110-21409 A 06 20 27 229-24609 
D 05 22 25 114-28257 

A 06 22 26 88228-125-000 
D 05 26 2 1 PA-1003018-AO A 06 26 2 1 PA-1003018-BO 
D 05 26 25 PX-5000060-00 

D 05 26 26 PX-5000050-00 
D 05 27 1 3 SK-3412000-SC 

D 05 27 1 4 110-77567 A 06 27 1 3 229-27354 

·- 31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

,!j,;fi J{ NO ,!j,;fi J{ NO ,!j,;fi J!i NO ,!j,;fi J{ NO 

BT-0400251-EB 24 38 NM-6050001-SE 28 13 SD-0720331-SP 8 13 SS-6121840-SP 18 34 
BT-0400251-EB 26 32 NM-6050001-SE 28 17 SD-0720331-SP 12 45 SS-6121860-SP 10 II 
BT-0600401-EB 24 39 NM-6060001-SE 22 9 SD-1000801-SH 10 47 SS-6621212-TP 12 49 
BT-0600401-EB 24 40 NM-6060003-SC 16 24 SE-4301041-SR 20 16 SS-6621212-TP 12 53 
BT -0600401-EB 24 43 NM-6160511-SE 28 18 SK-3412000-SC 24 29 SS-6661110-SP 4 25 
BT-0800501-EB 24 41 NS-6090310-SP 18 5 SK-3412000-SC 24 33 SS-6700710-SH 22 5 
BT-0800501-EB 24 42 NS-6110310-SP 12 52 SK-3412000-SC 24 35 SS-7080510-TP 6 9 
BT-0800501-EB 24 44 NS-61103IO-SP 18 12 SK-3412000-SC 27 II SS-70813IO-SP 27 24 
BT-1601001-ZO 24 45 NS-6ll0420-SP 12 55 SK-3412000-SC 27 30 SS-709ll10-TP 8 41 
BT-1601001-ZO 24 49 NS-6110430-SP 12 32 SL-4030631-SC 18 3 SS-7110350-SP 27 19 
Bl109-012- lOB 2 56 NS-6150310-SP 12 47 SL-4030641-SE 18 22 SS-7110410-SP 8 27 
Bll55-771-000 24 28 NS-6150430-SP 12 17 SL-4030851-SF 20 23 SS-7110710-SP 24 7 
B1215-552-000 4 22 NS-6620310-SP 8 25 SL-4030881-SF 24 20 SS-7110720-SP 8 16 
B1305-012-0AO 6 14 NS-6620310-SP 16 26 SL-4051001-MZ 4 5 SS-7110740-TP 10 23 
B1306-155-0AO 6 16 NS-6660410-SH 14 25 SM-1030601-SA 16 29 SS-7110740-TP 12 21 
B 1306-155-0BO 6 13 NS-6660430-SP 14 28 SM-4031501-SC 16 8 SS-7110840-SP 12 62 
B1306-155-0CO 6 12 NS-6680410-SP 10 42 SM-4040655-SP 16 3 SS-7110840-SP 24 31 
B1307-155-0AO 6 19 SM-4041655-SP 16 7 SS-7111120-SP 10 59 
B1307-155-0BO 6 18 PA-1003018-BO 26 21 SM-4051405-SE 28 12 SS-71ll410-TP 12 24 
B1308-155-0AO 6 21 PC-0105100-00 26 23 SM-6061610-SC 28 6 SS-7120770-SII 10 6 
B1402-552-000-A 6 2 PJ-0325260-01 24 23 SM-8061010-TP 10 53 SS-7121410-TP 10 56 
B1403-155-000 6 8 PJ-3010405-01 24 8 SM-8061050-TP 10 54 SS-7121610-SP 10 46 
B1408-552-000 4 12 PJ-3010405-01 24 18 SM-8063012-TR 22 10 SS-7681650-TP 4 19 
B1414-555-000 6 6 PJ-3010405-01 24 21 SM-9041050-SC 26 22 SS-8080310-TP 18 21 
B1521-555-000 8 2 PJ-3010605-01 24 17 SM-9061203-SE 22 22 SS-8090670-SP 2 41 
B1613-0I2- IOO 10 60 PJ-3010605-01 24 19 SM-9061853-SR 22 16 SS-8110410-TP 6 37 
B1620-487-000 26 20 PJ-3010800-01 24 47 SS-1110710-SP 26 27 SS-8110422-TP 26 10 
B1808-552-000 6 40 PJ-3010851-02 24 15 SS-2110915-SP 2 46 SS-8110510-SP 27 25 
Bl903-552-000 4 13 PJ-3040851-03 24 16 SS-2110920-TP 2 45 SS-8110520-SP 26 9 
B1905-541-BOO 4 10 PJ-3080800-01 24 46 SS-4080620-TP 10 34 SS-8110520-TP 14 8 
B3419-122-000 22 24 PJ-3080852-01 24 24 SS-4090515-SP 12 15 SS-8150710-TP 2 42 
B3431-552-000-A 22 23 PV -1305240-00 24 14 SS-4090615-SP 4 28 SS-8150710-TP 10 29 
B8228-125-000 22 26 PV-1351030-00 24 13 SS-4110515-SP 10 37 SS-8151150-TP 4 I 

SS-4110515-SP 27 15 SS-8151550-SP 4 36 
CM-3002000-B1 2 64 RC-0150001-KP 10 32 SS-4110715-SP 12 64 SS-8152030-SP 12 33 
CM-3002000-01 2 63 RC-0150001-KP 10 67 SS-4110715-SP 24 32 SS-8660610-TP 4 17 
CM-3002001-A1 2 13 RC-1200001-KP 12 56 SS-4110915-TP 6 33 SS-8660610-TP 4 33 
CM-3002001-01 2 12 RC-1850001-KP 4 31 SS-4120615-SP 2 15 SS-8660610-TP 10 50 
CQ-2520000-00 20 8 RC-2651218-KP 14 9 SS-4120615-SP 2 27 SS-8660610-TP 10 63 
CS-079073A-SII 6 36 RE-0250000-KO 18 8 SS-4120615-SP 2 29 SS-8660612-TP 14 3 
CS-0791 01A -SII 6 29 RE-0300000-KP 16 27 SS-4120615-SP 8 18 SS-8660810-TP 6 15 

RE-0400000-KP 16 37 SS-4120615-SP 8 19 SS-8660810-TP 6 17 
D1421-555-BOO 8 43 RE-0500000-KP 16 33 SS-4120615-SP 20 4 SS-8660810-TP 6 20 
D2114-555-BOO 26 33 RE-0500000-KO 8 7 SS-4120915-SP 2 8 SS-8660810-TP 6 22 
D2121-555-DOO 18 33 RE-0500000-KO 8 22 SS-4120915-SP 2 50 SS-8660810-TP 8 38 
D2420-530-DOO 12 46 RE-0500000-KO 8 46 SS-4120915-SP 6 47 SS-8681650-TP 4 16 D2422-530-DOO 12 51 RE-0500000-KO 10 18 SS-4120915-SP 16 30 SS-9112420-TP 12 54 
D2423-530-DOO 12 35 RE-0500000-KO 10 21 SS-4121215-SP 2 59 SS-9151120-CP 12 60 

RE-0500000-KO 12 40 SS-4121415-SP 26 28 
EA-9500B01-00 20 30 RE-0500000-KO 14 24 SS-4121415-SP 27 9 TA-0850604-RO 2 5 

RE-0600000-KO 26 16 SS-4150915-SP 8 47 TA-1250406-RO 2 49 
F1012-003-0AO 24 27 RE-0900000-KO 16 35 SS-4150915-SP 16 32 TA-1250705-RO 2 6 

RE-1000000-KO 22 12 SS-4151215-SP 14 29 TA-2000502-RO 2 16 
HA-0005900-00 18 17 R0-0291801-00 4 43 SS-4151215-SP 16 31 TA-2101002-RO 2 19 HA-0019000-00 16 11 R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-4151215-SP 20 26 
HK-0346101-40 14 15 R0-0442401-00 4 18 SS-6060210-SP 2 54 WP-0450000-SD 14 27 HK-0346400-0B 14 6 R0-0781901-00 10 64 SS-6080320-SP 26 24 WP-0450801-SD 4 35 
HK-0346400-0B 16 10 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-6080410-SP 2 3 WP-0450826-SC 27 12 IIK-0346400-0B 16 38 R0-0982401-00 22 6 SS-6090510-TP 12 13 WP-0450826-SC 27 31 
IIK-0346400-0B 18 23 R0-1952401-00 20 2 SS-6090540-SP 18 25 WP-0480856-SP 10 57 HW-2003900-00 18 18 SS-6090620-TP 10 14 WP-0482086-SD 26 8 HW-5000700-00 16 9 SD-0380551-SL 12 57 SS-6090620-TP lO 30 WP-0501016-SA 26 14 IIW-5000700-00 18 19 SD-0490261-SP 27 23 SS-6090620-TP 10 41 WP-050 10 16-SA 26 15 HX-0004300-00 4 7 SD-0500251-SP 12 26 SS-6090670-TP 6 5 WP-0501016-SD 2 61 IIX-0028900-00 24 48 SD-0500251-SP 12 61 SS-6090670-TP 10 3 WP-0501016-SD 27 10 HX-0030700-0A 24 50 SD-0500402-SP 12 50 SS-6090910-SP 8 39 WP-0531000-SC 24 36 

SD-0600291-TP 26 13 SS-6ll0420-TP 6 30 WP-0621016-SII 12 16 MC-2005007-50 6 28 SD-0600361-SP 12 43 SS-6110480-SP 12 34 WP-0651056-SH 12 59 MDB-100B1100 6 II SD-0630275-SP 12 67 SS-6110480-SP 26 31 WP-1612616-SE 28 19 MDP-500B1400 6 34 SD-0640321-SP 26 11 SS-6110610-TP 2 48 WS-0451040-KP 20 28 M4007-110-0AA 4 38 SD-0640321-SP 26 12 SS-6110710-TP 14 23 WS-0510002-KN 28 16 M4007 -110-0AB 4 39 SD-0640321-TP 12 36 SS-6111010-TP 20 24 WS-0651310-KP 20 29 M6010-350-AAA 2 58 SD-0640323-TP 16 28 SS-6111210-SP 4 40 WS-1643202-KR 28 20 
SD-0641452-TP 12 66 SS-6121220-TP 26 29 WT-0530002-KS 2 62 NM-6040000-SN 14 26 SD-0650321-TP 18 4 SS-6121610-SP 10 44 

NM-6040003-SC 16 25 SD-0701511-TP 12 41 SS-6121840-SP 2 17 100-04109 2 14 

- 32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF ,!i,:i' }'{ NO J'o:i' }'{ NO J'o:i' }'{ NO ,!i,:i' }'{ NO 

110-00304 2 2 114-19603 14 10 114-28901 24 37 229-15151 10 45 
110-02409 4 29 114-19702 14 12 114-29008 24 5 229-15201 10 48 
110-02508 4 30 114-19801 14 13 114-29107 18 29 229-15359 10 58 
110-02904 4 44 114-19900 14 14 114-29305 24 2 229-16001 6 31 
110-03308 2 11 114-20007 12 68 114-29354 24 1 229-16308 6 27 
110-04207 6 26 114-20106 12 7 114-29404 24 4 229-16555 6 38 
110-05204 4 11 114-20155 12 1 114-34065 8 42 229-19203 4 14 
110-06004 8 35 114-20205 12 3 114-34206 8 45 229-20102 8 29 
110-08208 10 12 114-20353 12 4 114-34313 8 44 229-20300 8 26 
110-08604 10 26 114-20502 12 5 114-96353 14 17 229-20508 2 30 
110-08703 10 25 114-20601 12 6 114-96452 16 15 229-20607 2 47 
110-09800 10 5 114-20700 12 19 114-96460 16 14 229-20805 6 7 
110-10154 10 19 114-20759 12 18 114-96551 16 1 229-20904 2 43 
110-10303 10 17 114-20809 12 22 114-96650 18 1 229-21001 2 31 
110-10410 10 20 114-20908 12 27 114-96759 24 30 229-21209 2 38 
110-10709 10 66 114-21005 12 29 114-97054 12 9 229-21308 2 33 
110-10907 10 61 114-21104 12 30 114-97104 12 8 229-21407 2 34 
110-14008 10 15 114-21203 12 31 114-97153 12 2 229-21506 2 37 
110-15906 6 39 114-21302 12 23 114-97203 2 60 229-21605 2 39 
110-17357 4 4 114-21401 12 25 229-21704 2 35 
110-18207 8 23 114-21500 12 20 229-00401 2 10 229-21803 2 36 
110-18405 8 24 114-21609 12 58 229-00609 2 28 229-23015 20 14 
110-23504 27 7 114-21708 12 39 229-00757 2 4 229-23205 20 17 
110-23702 22 20 114-21807 12 28 229-01003 2 55 229-23403 20 19 
110-23751 22 18 114-21906 12 37 229-01201 2 52 229-23502 20 21 
110-23801 22 21 114-22052 12 42 229-01250 2 51 229-23601 20 20 
110-24304 22 25 114-22102 12 38 229-01300 2 53 229-23700 20 15 
110-24403 22 19 114-22201 12 11 229-01409 6 1 229-23809 20 18 
110-24700 22 3 114-22250 12 10 229-03009 4 2 229-23908 20 22 
110-25202 27 8 114-22300 14 18 229-03108 4 20 229-24153 20 6 
110-37 405 10 22 114-22508 6 44 229-03157 4 15 229-24302 20 7 
110-38650 6 24 114-22607 6 43 229-03207 4 21 229-24401 20 3 
110-38759 6 42 114-22706 18 30 229-03306 4 23 229-24609 20 27 
110-38809 6 32 114-22805 12 63 229-03900 4 42 229-24906 20 10 
110-39062 4 9 114-22904 12 65 229-04155 4 32 229-25002 20 9 
110-39070 4 8 114-23605 16 16 229-04155 10 49 229-25101 20 5 
110-39203 4 6 114-23704 16 17 229-04155 10 62 229-27305 27 27 
110-39351 4 3 114-23803 16 18 229-05004 6 23 229-27354 27 13 
110-43205 14 21 114-23951 16 19 229-05103 6 25 229-27404 27 28 
110-43304 14 22 114-24009 16 20 229-06309 6 10 229-27602 27 29 
110-43908 14 20 114-24108 16 21 229-06457 6 4 229-28105 27 22 
110-45952 8 21 114-24306 16 22 229-07000 8 36 229-28303 27 21 
110-47107 22 4 114-24405 16 23 229-07307 8 37 229-28402 27 20 
110-70802 2 1 114-24652 16 13 229-07406 8 34 229-28501 27 14 
110-76601 27 2 114-24801 18 24 229-07505 8 31 229-28709 27 26 
110-76650 27 1 114-24959 18 27 229-07554 8 30 229-28808 27 18 
110-76700 27 3 114-25055 18 20 229-07604 8 32 229-28907 27 16 
110-76809 27 5 114-25204 18 7 229-07703 8 33 229-29004 27 17 
110-76858 27 4 114-25451 18 32 229-07802 8 I 229-30309 28 14 
110-76957 27 6 114-25659 18 31 229-08008 8 8 229-30358 28 1 
110-94109 20 11 114-25907 18 2 229-08156 8 6 229-30408 28 10 
111-00500 2 18 114-26103 24 3 229-08305 8 9 229-30507 28 9 
111-01300 16 34 114-26301 24 12 229-08354 8 5 229-30705 28 7 
111-02308 16 12 114-26368 24 11 229-08552 8 4 229-30804 28 5 
111-10301 18 15 114-26608 26 2 229-08701 8 10 229-30903 28 4 
111-41355 6 46 114-26657 26 1 229-08800 8 15 229-31000 28 3 
112-28301 14 30 114-26707 26 6 229-08909 8 12 229-31109 28 2 
113-45600 14 16 114-26855 26 5 229-09006 8 14 229-31208 28 15 
113-52804 12 48 114-27002 26 7 229-10004 4 26 229-31307 28 11 
113-53505 12 44 114-27101 26 3 229-10053 4 24 229-31406 28 8 
114-15205 2 57 114-27200 26 4 229-10103 4 27 229-32107 22 8 
114-16203 2 20 114-27309 24 10 229-10350 10 43 229-32156 22 7 
114-16955 4 37 114-27606 26 30 229-10806 10 28 229-32206 22 11 
114-16963 4 34 114-27705 24 9 229-10905 10 24 229-32305 22 17 
114-17102 6 3 114-27804 26 26 229-11002 10 40 229-32404 22 14 
114-17201 6 45 114-27903 24 26 229-11101 10 13 229-32453 22 13 
114-17615 2 44 114-27952 24 25 229-11507 10 2 229-32909 6 41 
114-17714 10 33 114-27960 24 22 229-11606 10 4 229-34707 22 15 
114-18308 6 35 114-28000 26 25 229-11804 10 7 229-37965 4 41 
114-18803 20 13 114-28109 22 2 229-12000 10 9 229-40506 10 10 
114-18852 20 12 114-28158 22 1 229-12109 10 8 229-40654 10 55 
114-19108 14 I 114-28307 26 19 229-12604 10 65 229-40753 10 35 
114-19207 14 5 114-28406 26 18 229-12752 10 52 229-40803 10 31 
114-19306 14 4 114-28455 26 17 229-12901 10 39 229-40951 10 27 
114-19405 14 2 114-28505 24 6 229-13008 10 51 229-41108 10 1 
114-19504 14 11 114-28802 24 34 229-13701 10 38 229-41306 10 36 

- 33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P~GE J.tl &I, 'Ill: J"{ NO &l,ol: J"{ NO .l'o'lll: J( NO &l,ol: 

229-44508 8 17 
229-44607 8 20 
229-44706 8 11 
229-45109 8 28 
229-45307 2 40 
229-45356 2 32 
229-45414 2 22 
229-45463 2 21 
229-45505 2 25 
229-45604 2 23 
229-45703 2 26 
229-45802 2 24 
229-47006 20 1 
229-47105 20 25 
229-50000 12 14 
229-50356 12 12 
229-50950 14 7 
229-51008 14 19 
229-51552 14 31 
229-53657 16 36 
229-54101 16 4 
229-54200 16 5 
229-54309 16 6 
229-54606 16 2 
229-54705 2 9 
229-55900 18 13 
229-56007 18 14 
229-56106 18 6 
229-56205 18 10 
229-56304 18 11 
229-56809 18 26 
229-56908 18 9 
229-57104 18 16 
229-57203 18 28 
229-58300 2 7 

400-14007 8 40 

- 34 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

35 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright@ 1998-2005 JUKI CORP. 

~m~~3~MM~~--~~T~~t 
Hitll: l-*T· 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

s11n \>1t6D, ;::ffia~ra: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

* ;:~,~-'>' IJ .A 1-f;j:]llj~ij(j~~t::~7'.5-t.l: < l!l':l!T .o•t~<il; IJ *T. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

* ;:~,~-·:~ 1J .A Hi. 2005~12F!l.l!'E£~11li~fr~1!11i!lt L- t::t 11>1!T. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 2005. 

Printed in Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




